TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Torchmate, Inc.		09/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lincoln Global, Inc.	
Street Address:	17721 Railroad Street	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91748	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3742885	ROUTERMATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)978-3099 Phone: (214) 978-3000

Email: angela.young@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Baker & McKenzie LLP
Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave., Suite 2300
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24217108-1 (ROUTERMATE)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole B. Emmons
Signature:	/Nicole B. Emmons/
Date:	09/20/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Routermate#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

. This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the first date listed below and between Torchmate, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Lincoln Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 17721 Railroad Street, City of Industry, CA 91748 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and transfer to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Registration No. 3,742,885 for ROUTERMATE, registered on January 26, 2010, and all its right, title, and interest in and to the mark ROUTERMATE and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee *nunc pro tunc* as of September 1, 2011, all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

The undersigned has executed this Assignment on the date written below with the knowledge and intent to be legally bound by the provisions herein.

Dated: 9/20/20/1

TORCHMATE, INC.

By. Carlotte Victoria

Name: Jennifer I. Ansberry

Title: Secretary

DALDMS/701788,1

RECORDED: 09/20/2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004626 FRAME: 0025